

FILED

JUL 15, 2013

Court of Appeals

Division III

State of Washington

No. 31224-1

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

EULOGIO CASTRO ROMERO, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF GRANT COUNTY
THE HONORABLE JOHN ANTOSZ

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
509.939.3038

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
III. ARGUMENT	9
A. Mr. Romero’s Fifth Amendment To Not Incriminate Himself Was Violated When An ICE Agent Conducted A Custodial Interrogation Without The Advisement Of His Miranda Rights.	9
B. The Evidence Was Insufficient To Sustain The Conviction....	14
IV. CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Spokane County v. City of Spokane</i> , 148 Wn.App. 120,197 P.3d 1228 (2009).....	13
<i>State v. Corn</i> , 95 Wn.App. 41, 975 P.2d 520 (1999).....	9
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 73 Wn.2d 271, 438 P.2d 185 (1968).....	11
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 615 P.2d 628 (1980).....	14
<i>State v. Hutton</i> , 7 Wn.App. 726, 502 P.2d 1037 (1972).....	15
<i>State v. McDonald</i> , 89 Wn.2d 256, 571 P.2d 930 (1977), <i>overruled on other grounds</i> , <i>State v. Sommerville</i> , 111 Wn.2d 524, 530-31, 760 P.2d 932 (1988).....	11
<i>State v. Sargent</i> , 111 Wn.2d 641, 762 P.2d 1127 (1988).....	9
<i>State v. Wheeler</i> , 108 Wn.2d 230, 737 P.2d 1005 (1987).....	10
<i>State v. Willis</i> , 64 Wn.App. 634, 825 P.2d 357 (1992).....	11

U.S. Supreme Court Cases

<i>Colorado v. Spring</i> , 479 U.S. 564, 107 S.Ct. 851, 93 L.Ed.2d 954(1987) .	9
<i>In re Gault</i> , 387 U.S. 1, 87 S.Ct. 1428, 18 L.Ed.2d 527 (1967).....	10
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970).....	14
<i>Missouri v. Seibert</i> , 542 U.S. 600, 124 S.Ct. 2601, 159 L.Ed.2d 643 (2004).....	11
<i>Rhode Island v. Innis</i> , 446 U.S. 291, 100 S.Ct. 1682, 64 L.Ed.2d 297 (1980).....	9

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	14
Wash. Const. Art. 1, §3.....	14

Statutes

RCW 9.41.171	14
